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Case 23-10831-MFW  Doc e Docket #1410 Date Filed: 11/15/2024

United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware "%”l 5,31

W, '
In re NU RIDE INC ., et al., Reorganized Debtors. Case No. 23-10831 (MFW) * ;j;'ergstown
Motors Corp 55

Post-Effective Date Debtors’ and Claims Ombudsman’s Joint Sixth Omnibus (Non-Substantive)
Objection to Certain Equity Interest Claims

Addresses:

Office of the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, 824 North
Market Street, 3™ Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801

Brown Rudnick LLP, One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111 (Attn: Sharon | Dwoskin
(sdwoskin@brownrudnick.com))
Morris James LLP, 500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500, Wilmington, DE 19801 (Attn: Eric J. Monzo

(emonzo@morrisjames.com)and Brya M Keilson (bkeilson@morrisjames.com))

Halperin Battaglia & Benzija LLP, 40 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 (Attn: Walter Benzija
(wbenzija@halperinlaw.net) Keara Waldron (kwaldron@halperinlaw.net))

Bielli Klauder, LLC, 1204 N. King Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 (Attn: David M Klauder
(dklauder@bk-legal.com))

Claimant Name: Falk, Marilyn A

Claim Number: 789

Description of the basis for the amount of the claim: Documents submitted previously.
Contact information

Marilyn Falk, 151 NE Alta Vista Drive, Belfair, WA 98528-9691, 360-620-9892,
(mfalk101@gmail.com)

Documentation filed previously.
Argument Against Debtors Objection:

1. The Debtors’ as the persons responsible for the operations and well being of the compan
have a fiduciary responsibility to return all available assets to their lenders and equity share
holders before they are compensated. First in line loan repayment, second investment
shareholders, and last is Company leadership and Owners.

2. The mismanagement and incompetence of the company leadership did indeed harm my
interests and those of the other equity investors. We should not be excluded from any
compensation for our losses and stand in line for that compensation.
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